Infineon Technologies - XMC1202Q040X0032ABXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

USIC0
VADC
ERU0
ACMP &
ORC
BCCU0
LEDTS0
LEDTS1
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1200
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 11 V1.4, 2014-05
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
XMC1200-T038F0200 PG-TSSOP-38-9 200 16
XMC1202-T028X0016 PG-TSSOP-28-16 16 16
XMC1202-T028X0032 PG-TSSOP-28-16 32 16
XMC1202-T016X0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1202-T016X0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1202-Q024X0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1202-Q024X0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1201-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0064 PG-VQFN-40-13 64 16
XMC1201-Q040F0128 PG-VQFN-40-13 128 16
XMC1201-Q040F0200 PG-VQFN-40-13 200 16
XMC1202-Q040X0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1202-Q040X0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
Table 2 Features of XMC1200 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel ACMP BCCU LEDTS
XMC1200-T038 16 3 1 2
XMC1201-T038 16 - - 2
XMC1202-T028 14 3 1 -
XMC1202-T016 11 2 1 -
XMC1202-Q024 13 3 1 -
XMC1201-Q040 16 - - 2
XMC1202-Q040 16 3 1 -
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1200 Device Types (cont’d)

Scheme A with large pad hysteresis config, time slice duration = 1.048 ms
BCCU0 IBCCU0DDC 0.24 mA Set CGATCLR0.BCCU0 to 17)
7) Active current is measured with: module enabled, MCLK=32 MHz, PCLK=64MHz, FCLK=0.8MHz, Normal
mode (BCCU Clk = FCLK/4), 3 BCCU Channels and 1 Dimming Engine, change color or dim every 1s
WDT IWDTDDC 0.03 mA Set CGATCLR0.WDT to 18)
8) Active current is measured with: module enabled, MCLK=32 MHz, time-out mode; WLB = 0, WUB =
0x00008000; WDT serviced every 1s
RTC IRTCDDC 0.01 mA Set CGATCLR0.RTC to 19)
9) Active current is measured with: module enabled, MCLK=32 MHz, Periodic interrupt enabled
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1200
XMC1000 Family
Electrical Parameter
Data Sheet 44 V1.4, 2014-05
3.3.3 Power-Up and Supply Threshold Charcteristics
Table 20 provides the characteristics of the supply threshold in XMC1200.
Table 20 Power-Up and Supply Threshold Parameters (Operating Conditions
apply) 1)
1) Not all parameters are 100% tested, but are verified by design/characterisation.
Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note /